STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 21935-21936

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Spur Energy Partners, LLC ("Spur") moves the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") to

continue the above-captioned cases to the March 3, 2022 hearing docket pursuant to the third

amended pre-hearing order dated December 16, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

<u>/s/ Dana S. Hardy</u> Dana S. Hardy Michael Rodriguez P.O. Box 2068 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 Phone: (505) 982-4554 Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com *Counsel for Spur Energy Partners, LLC*

•

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 16, 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing pleading on the following counsel of record by electronic mail:

Scott S. Morgan Stephen D. Ingram smorgan@cilawnm.com sding1216@aol.com Counsel for Contango Oil & Gas Company Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. Deana M. Bennett Jamie L. Allen earl.debrine@modrall.com deana.bennett@modrall.com jallen@modrall.com *Counsel for Apache Corporation*

> <u>/s/ Dana S. Hardy</u> Dana S. Hardy